
TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 1.23   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.818  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.1013 [824.70MHz]; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Left Head Phantom, Cheek/Touch Position
Test Date  --  10/10/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.29E-1

3.88E-1

6.46E-1

9.04E-1

1.16E+0

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 1.01   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.670  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.1013 [824.70MHz]; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Left Head Phantom, Cheek/Touch Position
Test Date  --  10/10/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.06E-1

3.17E-1

5.29E-1

7.41E-1

9.52E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 1.47   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.980  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0383 [836.49MHz]; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Left Head Phantom, Cheek/Touch Position
Test Date  --  10/10/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.55E-1

4.65E-1

7.74E-1

1.08E+0

1.39E+0

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 1.16   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.773  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0383 [836.49MHz]; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Left Head Phantom, Cheek/Touch Position
Test Date  --  10/10/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.21E-1

3.62E-1

6.04E-1

8.45E-1

1.09E+0

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 1.30   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.872  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0777 [848.31MHz]; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Left Head Phantom, Cheek/Touch Position
Test Date  --  10/10/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.33E-1

3.98E-1

6.64E-1

9.30E-1

1.20E+0

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 1.25   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.827  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0777 [848.31MHz]; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Left Head Phantom, Cheek/Touch Position
Test Date  --  10/10/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.34E-1

4.03E-1

6.71E-1

9.39E-1

1.21E+0

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.676  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.471  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.1013 [824.70MHz]; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Left Head Phantom, Ear/15degree Tilt Position
Test Date  --  10/10/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

7.12E-2

2.14E-1

3.56E-1

4.98E-1

6.41E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.606  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.417  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.1013 [824.70MHz]; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Left Head Phantom, Ear/15degree Tilt Position
Test Date  --  10/10/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

6.21E-2

1.86E-1

3.11E-1

4.35E-1

5.59E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.619  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.430  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0383 [836.49MHz]; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Left Head Phantom, Ear/15degree Tilt Position
Test Date  --  10/10/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

6.39E-2

1.92E-1

3.20E-1

4.47E-1

5.75E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.435  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.302  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0383 [836.49MHz]; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Left Head Phantom, Ear/15degree Tilt Position
Test Date  --  10/10/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

4.50E-2

1.35E-1

2.25E-1

3.15E-1

4.05E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.787  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.538  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0777 [848.31MHz]; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Left Head Phantom, Ear/15degree Tilt Position
Test Date  --  10/10/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

8.17E-2

2.45E-1

4.08E-1

5.72E-1

7.35E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.512  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.356  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0777 [848.31MHz]; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Left Head Phantom, Ear/15degree Tilt Position
Test Date  --  10/10/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

5.29E-2

1.59E-1

2.65E-1

3.70E-1

4.76E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Right Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.986  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.672  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.1013 [824.70MHz]; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Right Head Phantom, Cheek/Touch Position
Test Date  --  10/10/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.04E-1

3.11E-1

5.19E-1

7.27E-1

9.34E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Right Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.785  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.528  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.1013 [824.70MHz]; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Right Head Phantom, Cheek/Touch Position
Test Date  --  10/10/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

8.22E-2

2.47E-1

4.11E-1

5.75E-1

7.40E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Right Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 1.22   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.833  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0383 [836.49MHz]; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Right Head Phantom, Cheek/Touch Position
Test Date  --  10/10/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.32E-1

3.95E-1

6.58E-1

9.22E-1

1.19E+0

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Right Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.916  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.623  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0383 [836.49MHz]; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Right Head Phantom, Cheek/Touch Position
Test Date  --  10/10/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

9.49E-2

2.85E-1

4.75E-1

6.64E-1

8.54E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Right Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 1.01   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.687  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0777 [848.31MHz]; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Right Head Phantom, Cheek/Touch Position
Test Date  --  10/10/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.08E-1

3.23E-1

5.38E-1

7.53E-1

9.68E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Right Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.964  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.653  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0777 [848.31MHz]; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Right Head Phantom, Cheek/Touch Position
Test Date  --  10/10/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.03E-1

3.08E-1

5.13E-1

7.18E-1

9.23E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Right Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.467  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.328  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.1013 [824.70MHz]; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Right Head Phantom, Ear/15degree Tilt Position
Test Date  --  10/10/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

4.96E-2

1.49E-1

2.48E-1

3.47E-1

4.46E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Right Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.344  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.241  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.1013 [824.70MHz]; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Right Head Phantom, Ear/15degree Tilt Position
Test Date  --  10/10/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

3.62E-2

1.09E-1

1.81E-1

2.53E-1

3.26E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Right Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.701  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.487  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0383 [836.49MHz]; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Right Head Phantom, Ear/15degree Tilt Position
Test Date  --  10/10/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

7.48E-2

2.24E-1

3.74E-1

5.24E-1

6.73E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Right Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.497  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.347  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0383 [836.49MHz]; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Right Head Phantom, Ear/15degree Tilt Position
Test Date  --  10/10/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

5.04E-2

1.51E-1

2.52E-1

3.53E-1

4.54E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Right Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.583  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.405  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0777 [848.31MHz]; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Right Head Phantom, Ear/15degree Tilt Position
Test Date  --  10/10/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

6.29E-2

1.89E-1

3.15E-1

4.40E-1

5.66E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Right Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.637  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.438  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0777 [848.31MHz]; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Right Head Phantom, Ear/15degree Tilt Position
Test Date  --  10/10/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

6.76E-2

2.03E-1

3.38E-1

4.73E-1

6.08E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Body SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Muscle: σ = 0.97 mho/m εr = 55.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.852  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.616  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.1013 [824.70MHz]; Flat Phantom; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Spacing = 2.0cm from Flat Phantom to EUT, NO BeltClip/NO Holster
Test Date  --  10/11/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

8.39E-2

2.52E-1

4.20E-1

5.87E-1

7.55E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Body SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Muscle: σ = 0.97 mho/m εr = 55.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.797  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.581  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.1013 [824.70MHz]; Flat Phantom; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Spacing = 2.0cm from Flat Phantom to EUT, NO BeltClip/NO Holster
Test Date  --  10/11/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

8.10E-2

2.43E-1

4.05E-1

5.67E-1

7.29E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Body SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Muscle: σ = 0.97 mho/m εr = 55.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.969  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.696  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0383 [836.49MHz]; Flat Phantom; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Spacing = 2.0cm from Flat Phantom to EUT, NO BeltClip/NO Holster
Test Date  --  10/11/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

9.77E-2

2.93E-1

4.88E-1

6.84E-1

8.79E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Body SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Muscle: σ = 0.97 mho/m εr = 55.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.870  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.626  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0383 [836.49MHz]; Flat Phantom; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Spacing = 2.0cm from Flat Phantom to EUT, NO BeltClip/NO Holster
Test Date  --  10/11/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

8.67E-2

2.60E-1

4.34E-1

6.07E-1

7.80E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Body SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Muscle: σ = 0.97 mho/m εr = 55.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.926  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.665  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0777 [848.31MHz]; Flat Phantom; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Spacing = 2.0cm from Flat Phantom to EUT, NO BeltClip/NO Holster
Test Date  --  10/11/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

9.48E-2

2.84E-1

4.74E-1

6.64E-1

8.53E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



TELSON FCC ID: MC6TDC6500  --  Cellular CDMA Body SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Muscle: σ = 0.97 mho/m εr = 55.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.954  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.688  mW/g

TELSON Cellular CDMA only phone Model:TDC-6500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0777 [848.31MHz]; Flat Phantom; Standard Battery

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Spacing = 2.0cm from Flat Phantom to EUT, NO BeltClip/NO Holster
Test Date  --  10/11/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

9.84E-2

2.95E-1

4.92E-1

6.89E-1

8.86E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.


